14 August 1999 Saturday

77th Race Starts At:

Prize
Breeders Premium

Silk Resuilt Horse Name Age
1 FIKRIM3) 5y0bh
2 SAMLAND(8) (GB) 4yogrm
3 NANU I(7) 7yo bm
4 DREAMBOY(2)  4yochh
5 MANDRAKE(5) 5y0chh
6 CEM(1) 7yobh
7 BLACK PEARL*(6) 6yo bm
8 LOCKTONBOY(4) 7yobh
9 IHVAN(10) 5y0 chm
10  JABBAR(9) 5y0bh

Race Result
Condition 5
1.)11.900 t
1.)2380¢
Sire

DEVIR- PAMBELLE (FR)

TIROL (IRE) - FRENDLY THOUGHTS (USA)

ARSTOORAT (GB) - SHALIVAR®

BARNATO (USA) - MOONSTAR

TENDER PRINCE - MANORA (USA)

MY VOLGA BOATMAN (USA) - NORTHERN BALLERNA (GB)
ARSTOCRAT (GB) - KEKIK*

LOCKTON (GB) - GIKITAK

MARADIT (IRE) - FERUZE

ARAGON (GB) - FIGHTING ARETHUSA (IRE)

58 kg, 58 kg,

2)4.760 ¢ 3.)2380 ¢

2)952¢ 3.)476 ¢
Dam  Weight Jockey Owner
60 S.AKDI DAV. FRANCO S.IBiS
56,5 B.GOKGE  KEN.BINAK HAKEL
56,5 HKARATAS B.BAL.BALKAROGLU T.KANTARMACI
60 EYALGIN N.ARE.KUYUMCIYAN H.BEYAZLAR
58 S.KAYA M NEC. NARIN H.UZUN
61 AATCI M NIY. POLATYAR HARIK
56,5 YAKAGAC A SAM KARAVEHMVET B.DAG
58 Y.TUNG EKR. BESERLER AEALKIS
535 N.SOLEN  ERH.DOGAN 1. TOPAL
55 TADISEN A IHS.KAYA SFKARAGOZ

Pick six( ) :587,48 t, Pick three( ) 2,46 b, Quinella( ) :56,15 b, Trifecta( ) 4,36 %, Double( ) :143,65 ©

Trainer

1.36.98

13713

1.37.22

1.37.38

1.37.48

1.38.04

1.38.54

1.38.59

1.39.94

No FT

istanbul Racecourse (53rd Day)

1600 Turf
4)1.190 ¢
4)238+¢
Time Win PSF St Margin Late Start RT

5 73
3 65
1 80
8 el
10 111
4 88
6 82
7 78
9 57
2 50



